
Term 1, 2023 
 

PARENT INFORMATION SESSIONS – Week 5 
Monday 20 February Tuesday 21 February Wednesday 22 February 

Year 3 – 4:30pm 
Kindergarten – 5:00pm 

4/5 – 4:30pm 
5/6 – 5:00pm 

1/2 – 5:00pm 

 
 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

 
Jan/Feb 

 
1 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
Australia Day 

27 
SDD1 

28/29 

 
Feb 

 
2 

30 
SDD2 

 
 

31 
Students 

Return 
Best Start 

Testing 
 

1 
Best Start Testing 

 

2 
Kindy 8.45-2.30 

 

3 
Kindy 8.45-2.30 

4/5 
 

 
Feb 

 
3 

6 
P&C Meeting 

7pm staffroom 

7 8 
 

9 
 

10 
 
 

11/12 

 
Feb 

 
4 

13 
 
 

14 
 

15 
Erina High School 

Open Evening 
5.30-7.pm 

School Hall 
 

16 
Twilight 

Swimming 
Carnival 5-8pm 

 

17 
 

18/19 

 
Feb 

 
5 
 

20 
Parent 

Information 
Session 

21 
Parent 

Information 
Session 

22 
Parent 

Information 
Session 

23 
 

24 
 

25/26 

 
Feb/Mar 

 
6 

27 
 

 

28 
 

1 2 
Mariners visit 

 

3 
 
 

4/5 

 
Mar 

 
7 

6 
P&C Meeting 

and AGM 7pm 
 

7 
Zone 

Swimming 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11/12 

 
Mar 

 
8 

13 
 

 

14 
Year 5/6 

Leadership 
Excursion  

 

15 
NAPLAN Writing 

Yrs 3 and 5 
Syd Nth Swimming 

 

16 
NAPLAN 

Reading Yrs 3 
and 5 

 
 
 

17 
NAPLAN 
Language 

Conventions Yrs 
3 and 5  

NAPLAN 
Numeracy Yr 3 

Being Brave 
Incursion K-6 

18/19 
 

 
Mar 

 
9 

20 
Photo Day 
NAPLAN 

Numeracy Yr 5 
 

21 
Harmony Day 

22 
 
 

23 
 

24 
Easter Raffle 

Ears/Crazy Hair 
Day 

25/26 

 
Mar/Apr 

 
10 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
X-Country 

1/2 

 
Apr 

 
11 

3 4 5 6 
Last Day 
 Term 1 

Easter Raffle 
Drawn 

 

7 
Good Friday 

8/9 

School Counsellor – Monday Odd Weeks 
Assembly –Friday Odd Weeks at 2:00pm 
Year 3/4 Camp – Pt Wolstoncroft - Term 4, Week 2 Wednesday 18 to Friday 20 October 2023 
Year 5/6 Canberra Excursion – Term 4, Week 5 Monday 6 to Wednesday 8 November 2023 
CCDF – Central Coast Dance Festival CCCF – Central Coast Choral Festival 


