## Term 1, 2023

## **PARENT INFORMATION SESSIONS – Week 5**

Monday 20 February	Tuesday 21 February	Wednesday 22 February	
Year 3 – 4:30pm	4/5 – 4:30pm	1/2 - 5:00pm	
Kindergarten – 5:00pm	5/6 – 5:00pm		

		MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SAT/SUN
Jan/Feb	1	23	24	25	26 Australia Day	27 SDD1	28/29
Feb	2	30 SDD2	Students Return Best Start Testing	1 Best Start Testing	2 Kindy 8.45-2.30	3 Kindy 8.45-2.30	4/5
Feb	3	6 P&C Meeting 7pm staffroom	7	8	9	10	11/12
Feb	4	13	14	Erina High School Open Evening 5.30-7.pm School Hall	Twilight Swimming Carnival 5-8pm	17	18/19
Feb	5	20 Parent Information Session	Parent Information Session	Parent Information Session	23	24	25/26
Feb/Mar	6	27	28	1	2 Mariners visit	3	4/5
Mar	7	6 P&C Meeting and AGM 7pm	7 Zone Swimming	8	9	10	11/12
Mar	8	13	Year 5/6 Leadership Excursion	NAPLAN Writing Yrs 3 and 5 Syd Nth Swimming	NAPLAN Reading Yrs 3 and 5	NAPLAN Language Conventions Yrs 3 and 5 NAPLAN Numeracy Yr 3 Being Brave	18/19
Mar	9	Photo Day NAPLAN Numeracy Yr 5	21 Harmony Day	22	23	Incursion K-6  24 Easter Raffle Ears/Crazy Hair Day	25/26
Mar/Apr	10	27	28	29	30	31 X-Country	1/2
Apr	11	3	4	5	Last Day Term 1 Easter Raffle Drawn	7 Good Friday	8/9

School Counsellor - Monday Odd Weeks

Assembly -Friday Odd Weeks at 2:00pm

Year 3/4 Camp – Pt Wolstoncroft - Term 4, Week 2 Wednesday 18 to Friday 20 October 2023

Year 5/6 Canberra Excursion – Term 4, Week 5 Monday 6 to Wednesday 8 November 2023

**CCDF – Central Coast Dance Festival CCCF - Central Coast Choral Festival**